

Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Negros Oriental

Office of the Schools Division
Superintendent

9 DEC 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 935, s. 2022

ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 871, S. 2022 RE: TURN-OVER AND ORIENTATION ON THE USE OF SMART TV

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Education Program Supervisors/Division Coordinators
Public School District Supervisors/District In-Charge
All Others Concerned

- This office issues a correction to Division Memorandum No. 871, S. 2022 Re: Turn-Over and Orientation on the Use of Smart TV, the following changes are as follows.
 - a. There will be no registration of PHP400.00.
 - b. The food, transportation and other incidental expenses incurred shall be charged against Division MOOE and other local funds subject to usual rules and accounting regulations.
- 2. In addition to the participants of this activity are the 34 District Property Custodians and 1 LRMDS as program owner.
- 3. This serves as your Authority to Travel.
- 4. All other provisions stated therein shall remain in effect.
- For Information and guidance of all concerned.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Marchy.

Schools Division Superintendent
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SPP/JMA-NLR-MKP/ NKP/micae



Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City

Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644

Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph